



Office of the
Executive Engineer
Electrical Division, HP PWD Una
Tel: +911975223484, Fax: +911975223484
E-mail: ee-eleu-hp@nic.in

No.PW/EDU/CB//TA/Tender/2024-25/-

803-28

Dated 27/06/2024

To

The Executive Engineer (IT) Cell,
Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar
Shimla-171002

Subject: - Regarding publication of Tenders Notice.

Sir,

"JAI HIND"

Enclosed please find herewith Tenders Notice along with Schedule of Quantities for uploading the same on Departmental website as per Notification no. PBW-(B)1/2020 dated 16.07.2021 as the work mentioned in the Tender Notice are urgent in nature and in Public interest. This is for your kind information and necessary action at your end please.

DA:-As above.

Executive Engineer,
Electrical Division,
HPPWD, Una.

Copy along with its enclosures is forwarded to the following for favour of information please:-

1. The Superintending Engineer, 2nd Electrical Circle, HPPWD, Dharamshala.
2. The Assistant Engineer, Electrical Sub Division, HP PWD Una/Hamirpur & Bilaspur.
3. All the contractors working under the control of this Division.
4. All the Head of Branches in this office.
5. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
Electrical Division
HPPWD, Una



Office of the
Executive Engineer
Electrical Division, HPPWD, Una
Tel/Fax: +911975223484
E-mail: ee-eleu-hp@nic.in

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed percentage rate tenders are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Electrical Division HPPWD Una, in form No.6 & 8 on behalf of Governor of H.P. for the following works from the contractors of appropriate class enlisted with HPPWD (Electrical) and Authorized firms. The tenders shall be opened on dated **24.06.2024** in the presence of contractors/firms or their authorized representative who wish to be present.

The copy of **Valid enlistment**, renewal certificate and authorization letter along with GST No., Pan No., and EPF No. shall be attached with application form. The offer of the tender shall remain open **75 days** from the date of opening of the tenders. The undersigned reserves the right to reject/cancel the tenders without assigning any reason. The tender form will be issued to only those contractor who qualify the criteria after the scrutiny of application forms by the committee constituted for the purpose.

TIME SCHEDULE OF TENDER

- | | | | |
|----|-------------------------------------|----|-----------------------------|
| 1. | Last date of receipt of application | :- | 04-07-2024 up to 1.00 P.M. |
| 2. | Date of sale of tenders | :- | 04-07-2024 up to 5.00 P.M. |
| 3. | Last date of receipt of bids | :- | 06-07-2024 up to 11.30 A.M. |
| 4. | Date of bid opening | :- | 06-07-2024 up to 1.00 P.M. |

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated Cost (In Rs.)	Earnest Money (In Rs.)	Time limit	Cost of form (In Rs.)	Eligible Class of Contract
1	Providing on hire charges bases 63 KVA DG set silent type for uninterrupted power supply in Various Circuit Houses/Rest Houses under HPPWD, Electrical Division Una).	2,51,000/-	5,100/-	Six Months	350/-	Specialized Job
2	C/o New hall at Sr. Sec. School Andora under Swaran Jyanti Utkrisht Vidyalya Yojna Tehsil Amb Distt. Una (HP).	1,31,185/-	2,700/-	One Year	350/-	Class-D

GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

1. The earnest money in the shape of NATIONAL Saving Certificate time deposit account in any of the post office in HP/FDR or any bank duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, HPPWD., Electrical Division Una accompanied with the application for receipt of tender form along with cost of form.

2. The Contractor/Firm should be submitted the all above-mentioned documents (photocopy to be self-attested) with the application for obtaining the tender documents.
3. In case office happens to be closed on any of the above mentioned dates, the bids will be opened on the next working day at same time and venue.
4. The contractors/firms are required to quote their rates clearly both in words as well as in figures, failing which tenders are likely to be rejected.
5. No Person/persons shall be allowed to give the documents with regard to tender unless he/they hold/holds the power of attorney duly registered under law.
6. The tender of those contractors who are registered under H.P. Central Sales Tax Act 1969, GST and who have been cleared all the dues on account of tax will be entertained.
7. The competent authority on behalf of Governor of H.P. reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any reason.
8. The eligible Contractors/Firm should performance certificate for specialized jobs as required.
9. The tendered amount should be within the limit of (+) 5% to (-) 30% as per notification No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2020-1 dated 07.10.2021 shall be applicable for Bid price lower than -10% and more than + 5%. If the Contractors/Firms has quoted bid price lower than 10% the performance guarantee will be deposited before the award of work as per terms & condition of above said notification.

"HIM SUCHANA AVAM JANSAMPARK"


Executive Engineer,
Electrical Division
HPPWD, Una

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY						
						Job No. 1
					Estimated Cost:- Rs. 2,51,000/-	
					Earnest Money:- Rs. 5,100/-	
					Time Limit:- Six Months.	
Name of Work :- Providing on hire charges bases 63 KVA DG set silent type for uninterrupted power supply in Various Circuit Houses/Rest Houses under HPPWD, Electrical Division Una.						
Sr. No.	Description of Items.	Quantity	Rate In Fig.	In Words.	Unit	Amount
1	Hire charges for following rating of D.G set (silent type) on daily basis including carriage of D.G Set in the various Circuit Houses under the HPPWD Electrical Division HPPWD Una during power failure to provide power back up during the visit of VVIPs in various Circuit Houses under the HPPWD Electrical Division HPPWD Una. The job includes the cost of testing, commissioning, labour/operator charges and other petty material to complete the job including the cost of generator operator and earthing of DG set as required to complete the job to the entire satisfaction of EIC.					
1.01	63 KVA D.G Set (Silent type)	1 No. Job for 60 days	3000	Rupees Three Thousand only.	P Job/ P Day	180000
2	Running charges of D.G Set with the cost of diesel and other oils etc. Required for 63 KVA D.G Set including carriage and handling charges complete in all respect.	80 Hours	800	Rupees Eight hundred only.	Per Hour	64000
3	Hire charges of 200 Amp. / 415 V. 4 pole Change over switch including cost of making connection etc. As required at site for D.G Set including carriage and handling charges complete in all respect.	1 No. Job (60 days)	2000	Rupees Two thousand only	P /Job	2000
4	Hire charges of 95 sq.mm / 120 sq. Mm 3.5 core cable upto 60 mtr. In length including cost of making connection with suitable lugs/ thimbles etc. As required at site for D.G Set including carriage and handling charges complete in all respect.	1 No. Job (60 days)	5000	Rupees Five thousand	P /Job	5000
	Total:-					251000

D.N.P. No. 11 for the year 2024 - 25 has been checked and approved for amount Rs. 251000/- only (Rupees Two lakhs fifty one thousand only)

Executive Engineer,
Electrical Division,
HP.PWD., Una

DRAFT SCHEUDLE OF QUANTITY

Job No. 2

Estimated cost:- Rs. 1,31,185/-
Earnest money:- Rs. 2,700/-
Time Limit:- One year.

NAME OF WORK :- C/O New Hall at Sr. Sec. School Andora under Swaran Jyanti Utkrisht /idyalya Yojna Tehsil Amb,
Distt. Una (H.P) (SH:-Providing E.I.there in)

S. No.	Description	Quantity	Rate In fig.	In words.	Unit	Amount
1	Wiring for light point/ fan point/ exhaust fan point/ call bell point with 1.5 sq.mm FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable in surface / recessed steel conduit, with piano type switch, phenolic laminated sheet, suitable size MS box and earthing the point with 1.5 sq.mm. FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor single core cable etc as required. L&T/Anchor/SSK					
i	Group C.	22	1550	Rupees One thousand five hundred fifty only.	Each	34100
2	Wiring for power plug with 4x4 sq.mm. PVC insulated heat resistant flame retardant (HRRF) and low smoke single core (flexible) copper conductor cable in surface/recessed steel conduit along with 2 NO. 4 sq.mm. HRRF/PV C insulated single core copper conductor cable for earthing as required. (Finolex/Anchor/KEI /Plaza make)	11	733	Rupees Seven hundred thirty three only.	Per metre	8063
3	Wiring for circuit/ sub main with following size PVC insulated heat resistant flame retardant (HRRF) and low smoke single core (flexible) copper conductor cable in surface/recessed steel conduit along with 1 No. HRRF/PVC insulated single core copper conductor cable of same size for earthing as required. (KEI, Anchor, Finolex/Plaza make)					
i	2 X 1.5 sq. mm + 1 X 1.5 sq. mm earth wire	23	318	Rupees three hundred eighteen only.	mtr	7314

ii	2 X 2.5 sq. mm + 1 X 2.5 sq. mm earth wire	36	377	Rupees three hundred seventy seven only.	Mtr.	13572
iii	2 X 4 sq. mm + 1 X 4 sq. mm earth wire	14	447	Rupees Four hundred forty seven	Mtr.	6258
4	Supplying and Drawing following size of PVC insulated, heat resistant, flame retardant (HRFR) and low smoke single core (flexible) copper conductor cable in existing surface/recessed, steel/PVC conduit as required. (KEI, Anchor, Finolex, Plaza make)					
	(a) 3x1.5 Sq. mm.	12	104	Rupees One hundred four only.	-do-	1248
	(b) 3x2.5 Sq. mm.	12	163	Rupees One hundred sixty three only.	-do-	1956
5	Supplying and fixing metal box of 7.9 x 9.9 x 4.6 cm deep (nominal size) on surface/recessed with suitable size phenolic laminated sheet cover in the front including providing and fixing 6 Pin 15/16 amps socket outlet and 15/16 amps piano type switch, connection, painting etc. as required. (L&T/SSK/Anchor make)	2	348	Rupees three hundred forty eight only.	Each	696
6	Supplying and fixing metal box of following sizes (nominal size) on surface or in recess with suitable size of phenolic laminated sheet cover in front including painting etc as required. 207 mm X 207mm X 60 mm deep metal box Anchor July 2022	2	441	Rupees Four hundred forty one only.	Each	882
7	Supplying and erection of 6Amp to 32Amps rating 10 KA breaking capacity, 240 volts 'C' curves miniature circuit breaker of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections etc. as required. Category-A. (Haggar, ABB, L&T make)					
	Single pole. Cat-A.	4	253	Rupees Two hundred fifty three only.	Each	1012
8	Supplying and erection of Isolator 40 A capacity, 240 volts 'C' curves of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections etc. as required. Double pole Category-A. (Haggar, ABB, L&T make)					

i	Double pole. Cat-A.(L&T)	1	391	Rupees three hundred ninety one only.	Each	391
9	Supplying and fixing of following rating, double pole (single phase & neutral) 240 volts, residual current circuit breaker (RCCB) having a sensitivity current up to 300 milliampers in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required. a) 40Amp Category-A.(Haggar,ABB,L&T make)	1	2290	Rupees Two thousand two hundred ninety only.	Each	2290
10	Supplying and fixing of following way, single pole and neutral sheet steel MCB distribution board, 240 volts, on surface/recess, complete with tinned copper bus bar, wire-set neutral link, earth bar, din bar, detachable gland plate blanking plate, cable, identification labels interconnections, phosphatized and powder painted, including earthing etc. as required including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts. (Haggar,ABB,L&T make)					
i	Double door-8 way	1	1674	Rupees One thousand six hundred seventy four only.	Each	1674
11	Providing, Installation, testing and commissioning of ceiling fan with modular step type electronic fan regulator, including wiring the down rods of standard length (up to 30 cm) with 16/0.20 mm twin twisted flexible, cotton braided, copper cable, including providing and fixing phenolic laminated sheet cover on the fan box and earthing etc. as required. Ceiling Fan 1200 mm sweep, Usha Technix Plus/Bajaj/Crompton as approved Engineer in.Charge at site .					
i	Ceiling Fan 1200 mm sweep, Category-A Min 3 star Rating	6	3832	Rupees three thousand eight hundred thirty two only.	Each	22992
12	Supplying and fixing fan box made of M.S. sheet with iron rod Hook 12mm in place of junction box complete with Bakelite Round sheet as required.	6	22	Rupees Twenty two only.	-do-	132

13	Earthing with G.I. earth pipe 4.5 meter long and 40 mm dia, including accessories and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe etc. (with charcoal or coke, salt) complete as required.	1	5413	Rupees Five thousand four hundred thirteen only.	Per Set	5413
14	Supplying and laying 6SWG G.I. wire at 0.50 meter below ground level for earth electrode conductor including soldering etc. as required. Including carriage of material with in all leads and lifts.	22	87	Rupees Eighty seven only.	P/Mtr.	1914
15	Supplying and fixing following rating Piano-type switch /socket on the existing switch box / cover including connections etc. as required.					
i	S.P. 5/ 6 Amps one way switch,	6	33	Rupees thirty three only.	Each	198
ii	(b) 5 pin 5/ 6 Amps socket outlet,	6	86	Rupees Eighty six only.	Each	516
16	Providing and fixing LED surface/pendent mounting Tube fixture 22 watts LED batten aluminium housing high transmissibility diffuser CCT CW complete with connections and as per best satisfaction of Engineer-in-Charge complete as required. (Jaquar code No LGLZU1X022XC /Philips/Panasonic/Tisva make)	6	762	Rupees Seven hundred sixty two only.	Each	4572
17	Providing and installation of exhaust fan of following sizes in the existing opening, including making the hole to suit the size of the above fan, making good the damages, connections, testing and commissioning etc. as required:-					
18	Exhaust Fan Light Duty 300mm(Usha Aeroclean Plus GBD) /Crompton Semi commercial Transair Double Ball Bearing)	2	3231	Rupees three thousand two hundred thirty one only.	Each	6462
19	S/F of exhaust fan louver shutter for 300 mm.exhaust fan on the existing wall complete with connections etc. as reqd.	2	730	Rupees Seven hundred thirty only.	Each	1460

20	Providing and fixing LED Street light 25 watts aluminium powder coated housing ,with Polycarbonate LENS for uniform light distribution ,and bracket of steel conduit pipe 65 mm., complete with all accessories,connections,testing and commissioning etc,as required. Cat.No. LTRUMP0025XC,CCT CW/Panasonic cat.No PSTM.01257,6000K,2500 lumen output make)	2	3528	Rupees three thousand five hundred twenty eight only.	Each	7056
21	Supplying and fixing PVC batten/ angle holder including connection etc. as required.	6	41	Rupees forty one only.	Each	246
22	Supplying and fixing LED Lamp 9 watts , 6500K,900 Lumens 240 volts AC.supply 50 Hz in the existing batten holder,pendent holder,wall bracket & bulk head fitting etc, as required. Panasonic code PBUM01097/Tisva/Philips make)	6	128	Rupees One hundred twenty eight only.	Each	768
	Total :-					131185

D.N.F.7 No - 12 for the year 2024-25 has been checked and approved for amount Rs. 1,31,185/- only (Rupees One Lakh Thirty One thousand One hundred eighty five only).

Executive Engineer,
Electrical Division,
HP.PWD.,
[Signature]